Directorate of Basic Education, Government of U.P. Vidya Bhawan, Nishatganj, Lucknow-226007 Phone no: 0522-2780391 Email:-Socksetender@gmail.com

Request For Proposal (RFP) For

Supply of Socks for the Students of Parishadiya Schools in Uttar Pradesh

e-Bid reference no:-DIR_BASIC_EDU_SOCKS_2020

e-Bid portal:- https://etender.up.nic.in

Website:-www.basiceducationup.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date	Day	Time
1	Date of publishing of Tender Document	18-05-2020	Monday	1730 hrs
2	Tender download Start Date	18-05-2020	Monday	1800 hrs
3	Pre-bid Clarification seek start Date	18-05-2020	Monday	1830 hrs
4	Pre- bid Clarification end Date	22-05-2020	Friday	1500 hrs
5	e-Bid Submission Start Date	25-05-2020	Monday	1300 hrs
6	e-Bid Submission End Date	15-06-2020	Monday	1700 hrs
7	Opening of Technical e-Bid	16-06-2020	Tuesday	1400 hrs
8	Opening of Financial e-Bid	22-06-2020	Monday	1400 hrs

<u>Place of opening of e-Bids</u>: Directorate of Basic Education, Nishatganj

Lucknow- 226007

Tender Fee:- INR 25000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand

only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- INR 64,00,500 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakhs Five

Hundred only).

e-Bid document contains:- 75 pages

240

e-Bid Notice

for

Request For Proposal (RFP)

For

Supply of Socks for Student of classes 1-8 of Parishadiya Schools in Uttar Pradesh

Online Bids are invited for the supply of **School Socks** for students of classes 1-8 of Parishadiya Schools from the Firms/Companies (vide e-Bid reference number DIR_BASIC_EDU_SOCKS__2020) which has been uploaded on e-Tender portal http://etender.up.nic.in on 18-05-2020 for Supply of School Socks for Parishadiya Schools in Uttar Pradesh. Bid may be submitted from 13:00 hours of 25-05-2020 up to 17:00 hours of 15-06-2020

The Technical e-Bids shall be opened on 16-06-2020 at 14:00 hrs or afterwards. The Financial bids of Technically successful Bidders shall be opened on 22-06-2020 at 14:00 hrs or afterwards. The details of submission of e-Bids are available in the RFP documents available on e-Tender portal and the website of the department, www.basiceducationup.com as mentioned above.

Director
Basic Education,
Government of U.P.
Lucknow-226007

Directorate of Basic Education, U.P., Lucknow (Government of U.P.)

Vidya Bhawan, Nishatganj, Lucknow-226007,Phone no: 0522-2780391 Email:- Socksetender@gmail.com website: www.basiceducationup.com

e-TENDER NOTICE

Online Bids are invited in two bid system from eligible and reputed manufacturers of School Socks for supply of Three Crore Twenty Lakhs pairs of School Socks (the number may vary) for one crore Sixty lakh students of classes 1 to 8 of Parishadiya Schools in Uttar Pradesh.

Availablity of Tender Document	Can be accessed/downloaded from the website: https://etender.up.nic.in from 18-05-2020 to 15-06-2020			
Tender Fee	INR 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) in the form of a Demand Draft/Pay order issued by any Scheduled Bank in favour of Director, Basic Education, U.P. payable at Lucknow. (Non- refundable)			
Earnest Money Deposit	(i) INR 64,00,500 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakhs Five			
(EMD)	Hundred only) in the form of a Demand Draft/Pay			
(as proposed)	Order issued from any Scheduled Bank/Bank			
of Socies with Technical	Guarantee having with its validity for 03 months as			
35	Security Deposit in favour of Director, Basic			
Clause-e of this Tender	Education, U.P. payable at Lucknow.			
Date & Time of	Submission:Upto 15-06-2020 at 17:00 hrs &			
submission and opening	Opening (Technical Bid): on 16-06-2020 at 14:00			
of tender	hrs. (Financial Bid): on 22-06-2020 at 14:00 hrs			
1 Flightlin, Cuitoria, Defer to the tender degreent				

- 1. Eligibility Criteria: Refer to the tender document.
- 2. Two bid System i.e. Stage-1 Technical Bid, Stage-2 Financial Bid.
- 3. Tenders received after due date and time will be rejected.
- 4. Director, Basic Education, Uttar Pradesh reserves the right to cancel the bid process and reject any or all of the bids received without assigning any reason at any time.

Tender Ref.:	Tender Inviting Authority
DIR_BASIC_EDU_SOCKS_2020	Director
overnment / Purchaser to supply the	Basic Education, U.P.

20